

## Oradell Public School District

350 Prospect Avenue | Oradell, NJ 07649 | oradellschool.org | (201) 261-1180

April 9, 2024

our hope, our future

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Pursuant to the Open Public Meetings Act, notice is hereby given that the Oradell Board of Education has **CANCELED** the following meetings:

Wednesday, April 10, 2024, at 7:30 pm in the auditorium located at 350 Prospect Avenue, Oradell, New Jersey.

Wednesday, April 24, 2024, at 7:30 pm in the auditorium located at 350 Prospect Avenue, Oradell, New Jersey.

Wednesday, May 8, 2024, at 7:30 pm in the auditorium located at 350 Prospect Avenue, Oradell, New Jersey.

Pursuant to the Open Public Meetings Act, notice is hereby given that the Oradell Board of Education has **SCHEDULED** the following meetings:

Wednesday, April 17, 2024, at 5:30 pm (CLOSED SESSION) followed by a PUBLIC MEETING at 7:30 pm in the auditorium located at 350 Prospect Avenue, Oradell, New Jersey.

Wednesday, May 1, 2024, at 7:30 pm in the auditorium located at 350 Prospect Avenue, Oradell, New Jersey.

Notice of these meetings are posted in the Business Office, the hall outside the main office of OPS, Oradell Public Library, Oradell Town Hall, and district website (www.oradellschool.org).

Peter Iappelli, Business Administrator/Board Secretary Oradell Board of Education, 350 Prospect Avenue, Oradell, NJ 07649